Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 18
Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series Switches
Built for Security, IoT, and Cloud
The Cisco® Catalyst® 9500 Series Switches are the next generation of enterprise-class core and aggregation layer switches, supporting full
programmability and serviceability. Based on an x86 CPU, the Catalyst 9500 Series is Cisco’s lead purpose-built fixed core and aggregation
enterprise switching platform, built for security, IoT, and cloud. The switches come with a 4-core, 2.4-GHz CPU, 16-GB DDR4 memory, and

included as part of the switch value. Embedded Support provides access to TAC support, major software updates, maintenance and minor
software releases, and the Cisco Software Support site, for increased productivity with anytime access.
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering home page at:
Table 15 lists ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series.
Table 15. Ordering information
Product Number Product Description
C9500-24Q-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 24-port 40G switch, NW Ess. License
C9500-24Q-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 24-port 40G switch, NW Adv. License
C9500-12Q-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 12-port 40G switch, NW Ess. License
C9500-12Q-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 12-port 40G switch, NW Adv. License
C9500-40X-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G switch, NW Ess. License
C9500-40X-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G switch, NW Adv. License
C9500-NM-2Q Cisco Catalyst 9500 2 x 40GE Network Module
C9500-NM-8X Cisco Catalyst 9500 8 x 10GE Network Module
C9500-NM-2Q= Cisco Catalyst 9500 2 x 40GE Network Module Spare
C9500-NM-8X= Cisco Catalyst 9500 8 x 10GE Network Module Spare
C9500-48X-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G switch, 8 x 10GE Network Module, NW Adv. License
C9500-48X-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G switch, 8 x 10GE Network Module, NW Ess. License
C9500-40X-2Q-A Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G switch, 2 x 40GE Network Module, NW Adv. License
C9500-40X-2Q-E Cisco Catalyst 9500 40-port 10G switch, 2 x 40GE Network Module, NW Ess. License
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 17 of 18
Product Number Product Description
DNA Term Licenses
C9500-DNA-E-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Essentials. license (3Y)
C9500-DNA-E-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Essentials. license (5Y)
C9500-DNA-E-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Essentials. license (7Y)
C9500-DNA-A-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Advantage license (3Y)
C9500-DNA-A-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Advantage license (5Y)
C9500-DNA-A-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Advantage license (7Y)
C9500-DNA-L-E-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Essentials. low port density license (3Y) for 12P40G SKU
C9500-DNA-L-E-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Essentials. low port density license (5Y) for 12P40G SKU
C9500-DNA-L-E-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Essentials. low port density license (7Y) for 12P40G SKU
C9500-DNA-L-A-3Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Advantage low port density license (3Y) for 12P40G SKU
C9500-DNA-L-A-5Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Advantage low port density license (5Y) for 12P40G SKU
C9500-DNA-L-A-7Y Catalyst 9500 NW & DNA Advantage low port density license (7Y) for 12P40G SKU
Power Supplies, Cables, and Fan for the Cisco Catalyst 9500 Series
FAN-T4-R Catalyst 9500 Type 4 front to back cooling Fan
PWR-C4-950WAC-R 950W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back cooling
PWR-C4-950WAC-R/2 950W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back cooling, Redundant